

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2023

Shri Sanjay Balasaheb Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

**Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti
& Anr.**

.. Respondents

Mr. C. T. Chandratre for petitioner.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 26, 2023

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.04.27
10:56:26
+0530

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the service of the petitioner is not pensionable. The respondents cannot continue with the inquiry after the retirement.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30th June, 2023. Hamdast allowed.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)