

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.5750 OF 2023

Sanjay Balasaheb Patil] .. Petitioner
vs.
Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti,]
Pimpalgaon Baswant]
Through Administrator & Anr.] .. Respondents

Mr.C.T. Chandratre, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. After receipt of notice, Respondent No.1 was represented through Advocate Mr. P.N. Joshi, who is not present in the Court when the matter is called out.

2. In order to afford one more opportunity for his appearance, we deem it appropriate to list the Petition for hearing on 16/01/2025 on Supplementary Board.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)