

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5750 OF 2023

Sanjay Balasaheb Patil

.....Petitioner

**Vs.**

Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti

Pimpalgaon Baswant Through Administrator

and Anr.

...Respondent

Adv. C. T. Chandratre for the Petitioner.

Adv. Pramod Narayan Joshi for the Respondent.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1. This matter is mentioned at 6.10 p.m.
2. List the Writ Petition on **20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025** for hearing.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**