

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
ADVOCATE
SPECIAL APPELLATE
COURT, BOMBAY
PHONE: 022-2611 11
12/3/98 #0231

WRIT PETITION NO.5750 OF 2023

Sanjay Balasaheb PatilPetitioner

Vs.

Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti,
Pimpalgaon Baswant Through
Administrator and Anr.Respondents

Mr. C. T. Chandratore for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/b P. N. Joshi for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :-

Stand over to **5th May, 2025**. If time permits, we would hear this matter finally at the admission stage.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)