

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2023**

Shri. Sanjay Balasaheb Patil. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti ,  
Pimpalgaon Baswant Through  
Administrator And Anr. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. C.T. Chandrate, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari i/b. Mr. P.N. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent.

---

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND**  
**ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Respondent No. 1, as a last chance, list  
this Petition on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 in the same category.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**